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Winter 2019 Boys State Division 1 Swimming and Diving Results

Home
18-Feb-19

Member School Lookup

Directions to Non-school Sites

Baseball 2019 Winter Boy's State Div 1 Championships
Results

Basketball

. Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
Football Meet Record: * 1:34.46 2/17/2012 St John's Prep, St John's Prep-
A Athanas, R Fortin, A Swaim, J Bateman
Golf State Record: @ 1:34.07 2008 , Westo

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

Golf 2006-2007 National: 1:27.74 2014 Chattanooga, TN
Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby
Golf 2007-2008 18 Champ: 1:34.46 2/18/2018 Saint John's Prep, Saint John's Pre

O Zmetrovich, W D'Angelo, N Mahone M Lockwood
Golf 2008-2009 ' gesor Y

Golf 2009-2010
Golf 2010-2011

AA Automatic: 1:33.34
AA Consider: 1:34.94
Meet Record: * 1:34.46 2/18/2018 Saint John's Prep, Saint John's Pre

O Zmetrovich, W D'Angelo, N Mahoney, M Lockwood

Meet Qualifying: 1:48.99
Golf 2011-2012 School Seed Finals Points
Golf 2012-2013 1 Saint John's Prep 1:37.74  1:37.42 40
1) Mitchell Lockwood SR 2) Palmer Randall JR
Golf 2013-2014 3) Andrew Coady SO 4) Kai Zola SO
Golf 2014-2015 2 Chelmsford 1:41.61 1:38.96 34
1) Colm Sheerin 2) Aaron Zhu JR
Golf 2015-2016 3) Benjamin Cote SR 4) Connor Quirbach FR
27.25 53.48 (26.23) 1:16.94 (23.46) 1:38.96 (22.02)
Golf 2016-2017 3 Westfield 1:39.98 1:39.75 32
1) Tommy Russell JR 2) Patrick Lurgio
Golf 2017-2018 3) Jack Beaulieu 4) Matt Morash JR
. 4 Newton South 1:44.04 1:42.21 30
Gymnastics 1) Kyle Lo JR 2) Rafi Dinh
Ice Hockey 3) Shayan Bakhtyari FR 4) Sam Orelowitz JR
26.15 55.04 (28.89) 1:19.66 (24.62) 1:42.21 (22.55)
Lacrosse 5 Natick 1:42.73 1:42.52 28
1) Antonio Arena SO 2) Zachary Bubonovich FR
Rugby 3) Joseph Holihan 4) Blake Horsch
. 1:19.73 () 1:42.52 (22.79)
Ski 6 Needham 1:44.99  1:42.72 26
Soccer 1) Andrei Treil SR 2) Henry Keegan SR
3) Daniel Cote SO 4) Martin Barbera JR
Softball 26.53 53.95 (27.42) 1:19.87 (25.92) 1:42.72 (22.85)
7 Lynnfield 1:48.97 1:42.98 24
Swim 1) Chris Anastasiades SR 2) Antonio Anastasiades JR
3) Johnny Stumpf 4) Alex Kent
2006-07 25.80 52.53 (26.73) 1:18.50 (25.97) 1:42.98 (24.48)
2007-08 Westford Academy 1:42.99 1:43.32 22

1) Matt Song SO

2) Alex Jefferson JR
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2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
Tennis
2007 Tennis
2008 Tennis
2009 Tennis
2010 Tennis
2011 Tennis
2012 Tennis
2012 Tennis
2013 Tennis
2014 Tennis
2015 Tennis
2016 Tennis
2017 Tennis
2018 Tennis
Track

2011-12 Cross Country and
Track

2012-13 Cross Country and
Track

2013-14 Cross Country and
Track

2014-15 Cross Country and
Track

Cross Country - Fall 2015
Volleyball
Wrestling

ARCHIVED TOURNAMENT
INFORMATION

Fall 2007

Fall 2008

Fall 2009

Fall 2010

Fall 2011
Contact The MIAA
MIAA Home Page

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3) Jerry Xu JR
27.15
Andover
1) Nikita Orbits JR
3) william Qian SO
26.80
King Philip
1) Colby Vieira SR
3) Dean Whyte SR
26.12
Malden
1) David Lombardi SO
3) Kevin Ochoa SR
25.83
Boston College High
1) Brian Doherty JR
3) Hao Ly
26.72
Concord-Carlisle
1) Charles Clark JR
3) Daniel Wang
26.72
Winchester
1) Adrian Tam SR
3) Gavin Lindsay
27.62
Acton-Boxborough
1) Phillip Bogaevsky SR
3) Danny Donahue SR
27.51
Framingham
1) Chance Yan JR
3) Shawn LaFountain
25.14
Wellesley
1) Daniel Scherrer JR
3) Tanay Venkata
26.53
Minnechaug
1) Brennan Gravanda JR
3) Truong Nguyen
26.89
Algonquin
1) Matthew Beland
3) Ray Cerro SR
27.98
Newton North
1) Ryo Vanderpool
3) Jonathan Qian SR
28.69
Springfield Central
1) Ben Russell SR
3) Paul Campbell
26.34
Agawam
1) Jonathan Jung
3) Shama Priedenyuk JR
28.56
Brookline
1) Burk Zhao
3) Elan Katz JR
30.27
Oliver Ames
1) Alex Buche SR
3) Kris Puskar
28.60
Lincoln-Sudbury
1) Patrick Cadogan
3) Kyle Keelan

57.07

54.91

53.70

56.72

55.97

55.61

54.89

56.23

55.48

55.29

55.13

58.33

58.81

57.45

59.85

1:02.40

59.61

59.55

1:02.65

tyle

(29.

(28.

(27.

(30.

(29.

(28.

(27.

(28.

(30.

(28.

(28.

(30.

(30.

(31.

(31.

(32.

(31.

(30.

(32.

4) Bryce Fan JR

92) 1:21.26 (24.19)
1:43.81

2) Adam Medjamia JR

4) Dennis Tang

11) 1:20.04 (25.13)
1:43.37

2) Tyler Stringfellow SR

4) Derek Whyte

58) 1:19.51 (25.81)
1:45.04

2) Tony Giech

4) Haoxi Wang JR

89) 1:20.26 (23.54)
1:43.70

2) Patrick Doherty SR

4) Tommy Rice JR

25) 1:21.73 (25.76)
1:43.85

2) Lee Tang JR

4) Silas Gramaglia SR

89) 1:21.64 (26.03)
1:45.30

2) Pablo Kohlmann Garcia

4) Jack Legere

27) 1:20.42 (25.53)
1:43.88

2) Frank Xiao FR

4) Peter Bi SR

72) 1:21.45 (25.22)
1:43.54

2) Justin Lu

4) Tristan Wilcox

34) 1:21.12 (25.64)
1:43.35

2) Edward Choi SR

4) David Cole

76) 1:20.51 (25.22)
1:45.58

2) Connor Richard JR

4) Brian Douglass JR

24) 1:21.91 (26.78)
1:46.72

2) Brandon Saulnier

4) Ryan Murphy SR

35) 1:22.00 (23.67)
1:47.26

2) Alex Zhang

4) Jason Wang SR

12) 1:23.61 (24.80)
1:48.06

2) Griffin Harrington

4) Michael Thompson

11) 1:23.02 (25.57)
1:48.07

2) David Dagenais

4) John Wheat

29) 1:24.24 (24.39)
1:48.70

2) Henley Chen

4) Julian Atkins

13) 1:27.11 (24.71)
1:47.97

2) Ben Turner

4) Anthony Carraggi

01) 1:27.51 (27.90)
1:48.97

2) Lucas Garay

4) Colton Simon

40) 1:26.54 (26.99)
1:45.56

2) Matt Smith

4) Mark Bonnabeau SR

14) 1:31.23 (28.58)

1:43.32 (22.06)

1:43.40

18

1:43.40 (23.36)

1:43.53

14

1:43.53 (24.02)

1:43.72

12

1:43.72 (23.46)

1:44.07

10

1:44.07 (22.34)

1:44.16

1:44.16

1:44.21
SO

1:44.21

1:44.32

1:44.32

1:44.35

1:44.35

1:44.42

1:44.42

1:45.05

1:45.05

1:45.23

1:45.23

1:46.08

1:46.08

1:46.28

1:46.28

1:46.95

1:46.95

1:50.30

1:50.30

1:51.45

1:51.45

1:51.80

1:51.80

1:56.87

1:56.87

8

(22.52)
6

(23.79)
4

(22.87)

2

(23.23)

(23.91)

(23.14)

(23.23)

(22.47)

(23.26)

(22.71)

(23.19)

(23.94)

(25.26)

(25.64)

18/2018
2009
2016

18/2018

Kevin Spear, Reading
Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover

Grant Shoults,

Kevin Spear, Reading

Year School

Rancho Santa Mar

Finals Points

29.15
26 Reading
1) Ryan Assarian
3) Hunter Kyes
30.51
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Frees
Meet Record: * 1:38.61 2/
State Record: @ 1:36.92
National: 1:33.26
18 Champ: 1:38.61 2/
AA Automatic: 1:38.52
AA Consider: 1:40.23
Meet Qualifying: 1:53.89
Name
1 Eric Eastham
23.52

2

Scott Spear

JR West Springfield
49.18 (25.66)
SO Reading

1:42.01
1:14.92 (25.74)
1:42.42

1:40.86

20

1:40.86 (25.94)

1:41.40

17
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33 sports,
372 schools,
200,000
student
athletes...

Support
MIAA
Sports and
Activities

Building The
Future
Through
Athletics

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Event 3

23.97

Kevin Ochoa

23.77
Ben Schmelmer

24.25
Connor Quirbach

24.60
Colton Parkinson

24.36
Daniel Vasquez

24.81
Owen Schwab

24 .47
William Connolly

24.48
Alex Zhang

24.40
Alex Argeros

24.60
Sam Orelowitz

25.47
Jonathan Dupcak

25.24
Liam Pyatt

25.29
Zach Dietrich

25.23
Mark Bonnabeau

25.42
James McClaren

25.08
Kenneth Siu

25.39
Lucca Zhigalin

25.46
Lars Hjerpe

25.30
Christopher Kerrigan

24.82
Johs Erlandsen

25.75
Will Henshon

25.94
Jimmy Shaw

25.52
Sam Granger

25.95
Kai Amuan

25.45

Boys 200 Yard IM

49.59 (25.62) 1:15.49
SR Malden

49.56 (25.79) 1:16.35
JR Natick

51.49 (27.24) 1:19.23
FR Chelmsford 1l:
51.54 (26.94) 1:18.90
SR Attleboro 1:
50.75 (26.39) 1:18.44
JR Central Catholic 1:
51.27 (26.46) 1:18.49
SR Westford Academy 1l:
50.94 (26.47) 1:18.43
SO Saint John's Pre 1:
50.82 (26.34) 1:19.88
JR Acton-Boxborough 1:
51.32 (26.92) 1:19.31
SR Saint John's Pre 1:
51.40 (26.80) 1:19.21
JR Newton South 1:
53.18 (27.71) 1:20.44
FR Framingham 1:
52.53 (27.29) 1:20.95
JR Nashoba

53.27 (27.98) 1:21.72
SO Newton South 1:
52.83 (27.60) 1:21.53
SR Reading

53.43 (28.01) 1:22.49
SR Bridgewater-Rayn

52.79 (27.71) 1:22.24
JR Andover

53.39 (28.00) 1:22.59
SO Minnechaug 1l:
53.46 (28.00) 1:22.23
SR Lincoln-Sudbury 1:
53.08 (27.78) 1:22.36
SR Watertown 1:
53.34 (28.52) 1:23.16
SR Boston College H 1:
54.05 (28.30) 1:23.15
SR Wellesley 1:
54.00 (28.06) 1:22.99
SR Chelmsford 1:
53.69 (28.17) 1:22.92
SO Westford Academy 1:
54.69 (28.74) 1:24.58
SO North Andover

53.46 (28.01) 1:23.81

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

1:

(25.90)
44.82
(26.79)
45.77
(27.74)
48.65
(27.36)
48.05
(27.69)
52.38
(27.22)
48.22
(27.49)
48.54
(29.06)
47.68
(27.99)
48.32
(27.81)
47.46
(27.26)
50.71
(28.42)
53.22
(28.45)
50.61
(28.70)
52.75
(29.06)
50.83
(29.45)
51.47
(29.20)
53.35
(28.77)
52.06
(29.28)
53.34
(29.82)
53.22
(29.10)
52.85
(28.99)
53.03
(29.23)
53.16
(29.89)
52.41
(30.35)

1:41.
1:43.93
1:43.
1:46.12
1:46.
1:46.26
l:46.
1:46.40
1l:46.
1:46.42
1:46.
1:46.48
l:46.
1:47.11
1:47.
1:47.62
1:47.
1:47.76
1:47.
1:48.22
1:48.
1:48.42
1:48.
1:50.48
1:50.
1:50.85
1:50.
1:51.43
1:51.
1:51.65
1:51.
1:51.74
1:51.
1:51.87
1:51.
1:51.99
1:51.
1:52.15
1:52.
1:52.29
1:52.
1:52.40
1:52.
1:52.49
1:52.
1:54.25
1:54.
1:54.32
1:54.

40 (25.91)
16

93 (27.58)
15

12 (26.89)
14

26 (27.36)
13

40 (27.96)
12

42 (27.93)
11

48 (28.05)
9

11 (27.23)
7

62 (28.31)
6

76 (28.55)
5

22 (27.78)
4

42 (27.47)
3

48 (28.76)
2

85 (29.32)
1

43 (28.94)

65 (29.41)
74 (29.15)
87 (29.64)
99 (29.63)
15 (28.99)
29 (29.14)
40 (29.41)
49 (29.57)
25 (29.67)

32 (30.51)

Meet Record: * 1:45.52
State Record: @ 1:45.52

2:06.89

2/22/2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover-

2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover
2011 David Nolan, Hershey, PA

Year School

2/18/2018 Zach Grover, Andover

Finals

Points

National: 1:41.39
18 Champ: 1:51.53
AA Automatic: 1:49.83
AA Consider: 1:51.77
Meet Qualifying:
Name
1 Aaron Zhu
24.67
2 Henry Keegan
25.32
3 Antonio Anastasiades
24.73
4 Benjamin Cote
24.85
5 Pablo Kohlmann Garcia
25.98
6 Kyle Gray
25.99
7 Matt Song
25.78
8 Colton Parkinson
25.89
9 Conor Moran
25.35
10 Palmer Randall
26.42
11 Kyle Lo
27.40
12 David Qian
26.34
13 David Lombardi
26.13
14 Elan Katz
26.21

JR Chelmsford 1:
52.66 (27.99) 1:25.86
SR Needham

55.27 (29.95) 1:29.06
JR Lynnfield 1:
55.07 (30.34) 1:27.83
SR Chelmsford 1:
55.47 (30.62) 1:29.53
SO Winchester 2:
57.57 (31.59) 1:31.61
SR Oliver Ames 1:
56.80 (30.81) 1:32.72
SO Westford Academy 2:
55.94 (30.16) 1:31.09
SR Attleboro 2:
55.98 (30.09) 1:32.16
SR Saint John's Pre 2:
57.11 (31.76) 1:32.85
JR Saint John's Pre 2:
58.39 (31.97) 1:34.46
JR Newton South 2:
57.43 (30.03) 1:34.00
JR Boston Latin Sch 2:
58.05 (31.71) 1:34.07
SO Malden

57.41 (31.28) 1:34.31
JR Brookline 2:
57.57 (31.36) 1:36.17

1:

2:

54.90
(33.20)
56.79
(33.79)
57.49
(32.76)
59.09
(34.06)
04.30
(34.04)
58.90
(35.92)
01.14
(35.15)
00.37
(36.18)
05.06
(35.74)
03.43
(36.07)
02.84
(36.57)
02.78
(36.02)
06.85
(36.90)
06.76
(38.60)

1:53.33
1:53.
1:56.09
1:56.
1:56.15
1:56.
1:56.55
1:56.
1:59.83
1:59.
2:00.13
2:00
2:00.38
2:00.
2:00.46
2:00.
2:01.50
2:01.
2:02.16
2:02.
2:02.37
2:02.
2:03.81
2:03.
2:04.23
2:04.
2:05.66
2:05.

20

33 (27.47)
17

09 (27.03)
16

15 (28.32)
15

55 (27.02)
14

83 (28.22)
13

.13 (27.41)

12

38 (29.29)
11

46 (28.30)
9

50 (28.65)
7

16 (27.70)
6

37 (28.37)
5

81 (29.74)
4

23 (29.92)
3

66 (29.49)



15 Andrew Coady

SO

59.

FR

58.

JR

1:00.

SR

1:01.

Saint John's Pre

03 (33.33)
Newton South

38 (31.08)
Franklin

89 (32.94)
Boston College H
89 (33.58)

2:05.58

1:36.75 (37.72)

2:05.63

1:37.27 (38.89)

2:06.52

1:38.40 (37.51)

2:06.52

1:37.99 (36.10)

2:06.61

.61

.67

.17

2
(29.86)
1

(29.40)

(29.77)

(31.12)

2/19/2017 Corben Miles, Acton-Boxborough
2/20/2016 Corben Miles, Acton Boxboro

2010 Vladimir Morozov,

Torrance,

2/18/2018 Andrew Scherrer, Wellesley

25.70
16 Nicola Hensch
27.30
17 Christopher Carey
27.95
18 Patrick Doherty
28.31
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Meet Record: * 20.30
State Record: @ 20.30
National: 19.43
18 Champ: 21.63
AA Automatic: 20.60
AA Consider: 20.96

Meet Qualifying:
Name

23.46

School

CA

Mitchell Lockwood
Tommy Russell
Chase Konstantakos
Shama Priedenyuk
Ben Schmelmer

Ray Cerro

Daniel Scherrer
Antonio Arena
Daniel McLaughlin
Parker Simon
Connor Richard
Kai Zola

Ben Kalber

Joshua Thibeau
Bryce Fan

Greg Conrad

Tim Luc

Alex Ektov

Eddie Wang

Connor Dunn

Danny DeRoche
Zachary Halsey
Jason Wang

Adrian Tam

Ryan Murphy

Gavin Gleason
Peter Bi
Christopher Clark
Shivi Vytheswaran
Joseph Pervier
Tommy Rice

Ethan Olivo
Martin Barbera
Collin Holson
Allen Cheung
Alexey Gornovoi
Haoxi Wang

Yacine Bouabida
Brian Foulds
Lawson Roberts
Minh-Huy Le

0 Jo 0 WDN

WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNMNNNONNNRRERRRRRRBRB &
WO AU WWNROWOUNTOUEWNHRHO®OWNLUOUD®WNROW

40

Saint John's Pre
Westfield
Minnechaug
Agawam

Natick
Algongquin
Wellesley
Natick

Haverhill
Lincoln-Sudbury
Minnechaug

Saint John's Pre
Nashoba

Triton

Westford Academy
Lexington
Taunton

Needham
Acton-Boxborough
Attleboro
Central Catholic
Lincoln-Sudbury
Newton North
Winchester
Algongquin
Beverly
Acton-Boxborough
Bromfield School
Lexington
Gardner

Boston College H
Saint John's Pre
Needham

Newton South
Natick

Reading

Malden

Cambridge Rindge
Xaverian Brother
Hingham

Nashoba

2/22/2007 Sean Cook, Amherst Pelham
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle
2/18/2018 Ben Blizard, Saint John's Pre

00
Year

School

Finals

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Meet Record: * 622.05
State Record: @ 704.00
18 Champ: 575.85
Meet Qualifying: 3:20.
Name
Finals

1 Charles Reichle
2 Sam Tonole

3 John Ryan Byers
4 Hunter Whitbeck
5 Jonah Green

6 Steven Koertije

7 Matthew Herdegen
8 Pietro Rozzo

9 Zakariah Teffahi
10 Jacoti Forsyth
11 william Randall
12 Sean Bradshaw

13 Ben Shapiro

14 Max Weisman

15 Nyallen Nunes

16 Ezra Howe

Event 5

Boys 1 mtr Diving

Concord-Carlisle
Bromfield School
Newton North
Acton-Boxborough
Tantasqua
Xaverian Brother
Boston College H
Needham
Cambridge Rindge
Acton-Boxborough
Saint John's Pre
Andover

Needham

Natick

New Bedford
Cambridge Rindge

323.55
344.80
308.15
312.65
313.75
289.80
306.00
293.20
273.50
274.75
293.60
254.25
260.55
261.90
263.65
257.50

478.45
476.70
456.10
441.85
411.25
401.80
401.65
394.05
391.95
379.75
375.65
373.05
370.65
354.95
341.00
322.90



Meet Record: * 622.05
State Record: @ 704.00

Meet Qualifying:

18 Champ: 575.85

Name

Year School

2/22/2007 Sean Cook, Amherst Pelham
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle
2/18/2018 Ben Blizard, Saint John's Pre
3:20.00

Prelims

Semi-Finals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Sam Tonole
Charles Reichle
Jonah Green
Hunter Whitbeck
John Ryan Byers
Matthew Herdegen
William Randall
Pietro Rozzo
Steven Koertije
Jacoti Forsyth
Zakariah Teffahi
Nyallen Nunes
Max Weisman

Ben Shapiro

Ezra Howe

Sean Bradshaw
Cameron Bourne
Sam Chutkow
Kevin Hayes

Said Habchi

Boys 1 mtr Diving

SR Bromfield School
SO Concord-Carlisle
JR Tantasqua

SR Acton-Boxborough
JR Newton North

JR Boston College H
FR Saint John's Pre
FR Needham

SO Xaverian Brother
JR Acton-Boxborough
SR Cambridge Rindge
SR New Bedford

JR Natick

SR Needham

JR Cambridge Rindge
SR Andover

SR Oliver Ames

SO Needham

SR Westfield

SR Boston College H

219.90
216.90
214.00
200.30
193.55
207.15
190.70
192.10
191.45
170.20
182.80
180.90
184.90
159.80
171.90
184.50
157.25
162.90
156.70
155.00

344.80
323.55
313.75
312.65
308.15
306.00
293.60
293.20
289.80
274.75
273.50
263.65
261.90
260.55
257.50
254.25
243.20
231.05
228.05
228.00

Meet Record: * 622.05
State Record: @ 704.00

Meet Qualifying:

18 Champ: 575.85

Name

Year School

2/22/2007 Sean Cook, Amherst Pelham
2012 Sean O'Brien, Condord Carlisle
2/18/2018 Ben Blizard, Saint John's Pre
3:20.00

Preliminaries

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Sam Tonole
Charles Reichle
Jonah Green
Matthew Herdegen
Hunter Whitbeck
John Ryan Byers
Pietro Rozzo
Steven Koertje
William Randall
Max Weisman
Sean Bradshaw
Zakariah Teffahi
Nyallen Nunes
Ezra Howe
Jacoti Forsyth
Sam Chutkow

Ben Shapiro
Cameron Bourne
Kevin Hayes
Said Habchi
Jack Kohan
Chris Buhler
Cameron Gilrein
Vincent Nguyen
Shaw Miller

SR Bromfield School
SO Concord-Carlisle
JR Tantasqua

JR Boston College H
SR Acton-Boxborough
JR Newton North

FR Needham

SO Xaverian Brother
FR Saint John's Pre
JR Natick

SR Andover

SR Cambridge Rindge
SR New Bedford

JR Cambridge Rindge
JR Acton-Boxborough
SO Needham

SR Needham

SR Oliver Ames

SR Westfield

SR Boston College H
SR Westford Academy
SR Xaverian Brother
SO Minnechaug

SR West Springfield
SR Newton South

Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

219.90
216.90
214.00
207.15
200.30
193.55
192.10
191.45
190.70
184.90
184.50
182.80
180.90
171.90
170.20
162.90
159.80
157.25
156.70
155.00
152.05
150.45
146.80
133.45

67.50

Meet Record: * 48.94
State Record: @ 48.94

National: 45.52
18 Champ: 48.94
AA Automatic: 48.96
AA Consider: 50.03

Meet Qualifying: 57.01

2/18/2018 Oliver
2/18/2018 Oliver

2013 Joseph
2/18/2018 Oliver

Zmetrovich, Saint John's Pre
Zmetrovich, St John's Prep

Schooling, Jacksonville, FL
Zmetrovich, Saint John's Pre

Name
Kevin Ochoa

24.39
Scott Spear

24.39
Benjamin Cote

24.22
Ethan Mossi

24.41
Chris Anastasiades

25.02
Liam Pyatt

25.08
Matt Song

25.32

SR Malden

51.87 (27.48)

SO Reading

51.93 (27.54)

SR Chelmsford
52.19 (27.97)

JR Lincoln-Sudbury
52.56 (28.15)

SR Lynnfield

53.09 (28.07)

JR Nashoba

53.76 (28.68)

SO Westford Academy
53.86 (28.54)

52.62

53.32

53.71

55.91

54.19

52.19

52.56

53.09

53.76

53.86

16

15

14

13

12



8 Andrew Coady SO Saint John's Pre 54.45 54.11 11
25.27 54.11 (28.84)
9 Jake Eastman JR Nashoba 55.05 54.17 9
24.94 54.17 (29.23)
10 Jerry Xu JR Westford Academy 55.52 54.28 7
25.29 54.28 (28.99)
11 Tim Luc FR Taunton 56.98 54.83 6
26.08 54.83 (28.75)
12 Elan Katz JR Brookline 54.53 54.84 5
25.68 54.84 (29.16)
13 Conor Moran SR Saint John's Pre 55.90 55.02 4
25.47 55.02 (29.55)
14 Luke Magnuson SO Saint John's Pre 56.75 55.05 3
25.68 55.05 (29.37)
15 Chance Yan JR Framingham 55.07 55.09 2
25.21 55.09 (29.88)
16 Nick Dillon SR Monument Mountai 55.03 55.29 1
25.36 55.29 (29.93)
17 William Qian SO Andover 56.09 55.33
25.41 55.33 (29.92)
18 Zachary Halsey FR Lincoln-Sudbury 55.69 55.53
25.74 55.53 (29.79)
19 Shayan Bakhtyari FR Newton South 56.40 56.01
25.95 56.01 (30.06)
20 Jonathan Qian SR Newton North 56.32 56.54
25.98 56.54 (30.56)
21 Jimmy Shaw SR Chelmsford 56.96 56.97
27.13 56.97 (29.84)
22 Jon Fischer JR Newton South 56.90 57.05
26.21 57.05 (30.84)
23 Kai Amuan SO North Andover 56.89 57.10
27.02 57.10 (30.08)
24 Ted Ells (C) JR Barnstable 56.50 57.58
25.64 57.58 (31.94)
—-- Danny Donahue SR Acton-Boxborough 55.93 DFS

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: * 45.15 2/19/2017 Corben Miles, Acton-Boxborough
State Record: @ 45.10 2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover

National: 42.34 2011 David Nolan, Hershey, PA
18 Champ: 47.08 2/18/2018 Mitchell Lockwood, Saint John's Pre
AA Automatic: 44.99
AA Consider: 45.78
Meet Qualifying: 51.56
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 Eric Eastham JR West Springfield 45.98 46.08 20
22.50 46.08 (23.58)
2 Mitchell Lockwood SR Saint John's Pre 46.97 46.30 17
22.40 46.30 (23.90)
3 Connor Quirbach FR Chelmsford 49.37 48.39 16
23.66 48.39 (24.73)
4 Kyle Gray SR Oliver Ames 48.11 48.53 15
23.22 48.53 (25.31)
5 Antonio Arena SO Natick 50.38 48.84 14
23.10 48.84 (25.74)
6 Silas Gramaglia SR Concord-Carlisle 49.50 49.22 13
23.31 49.22 (25.91)
7 Alex Zhang JR Acton-Boxborough 48.69 49.38 12
23.88 49.38 (25.50)
8 Jonathan Dupcak FR Framingham 49.67 49.45 11
24.11 49.45 (25.34)
9 Daniel McLaughlin FR Haverhill 50.52 49.52 9
24.02 49.52 (25.50)
10 Danny DeRoche SR Central Catholic 49.73 49.53 7
23.81 49.53 (25.72)
11 Shama Priedenyuk JR Agawam 51.34 49.63 6
23.73 49.63 (25.90)
12 Daniel Scherrer JR Wellesley 50.15 49.64 5
23.49 49.64 (26.15)
13 Joshua Thibeau JR Triton 50.15 49.78 4
24.01 49.78 (25.77)
14 Minh-Huy Le JR Nashoba 50.10 49.90 3
23.68 49.90 (26.22)
15 Parker Simon JR Lincoln-Sudbury 50.48 49.93 2
24.07 49.93 (25.86)
16 Eddie Wang SO Acton-Boxborough 49.49 49.97 1
23.92 49.97 (26.05)
17 Greg Conrad SR Lexington 50.76 50.15
24.20 50.15 (25.95)
18 Nikita Orbits JR Andover 51.08 50.23
24.33 50.23 (25.90)
19 Kai Zola SO Saint John's Pre 50.61 50.42
24.08 50.42 (26.34)
20 Sam Granger SO Westford Academy 51.05 50.92
24 .45 50.92 (26.47)
21 Mark Bonnabeau SR Reading 50.84 50.93
24.58 50.93 (26.35)



22

23

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Adrian Tam

24.37
Johs Erlandsen

24.84
Matt Morash

24.51
Christopher Clark

24.84
Luke Magnuson

24.33
Collin Holson

24.78
Zach Dietrich

25.15
Allen Cheung

25.13
Shivi Vytheswaran

25.20
Brian Cheung

24.38
Alex Ektov

24.62
Lawson Roberts

SR Winchester
50.95 (26.58)

SR Boston College H

51.07 (26.23)
JR Westfield
51.07 (26.56)

JR Bromfield School

51.22 (26.38)

SO Saint John's Pre

51.35 (27.02)
SO Newton South
51.38 (26.60)
SO Newton South
51.49 (26.34)
SO Natick

51.53 (26.40)
JR Lexington
51.60 (26.40)
SO Natick

51.61 (27.23)
SR Needham
51.74 (27.12)
SR Hingham

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

50.50

50.99

51.12

51.31

51.31

51.52

51.41

51.47

51.43

51.31

50.95

51.07

51.07

51.22

51.35

51.38

51.49

51.53

51.60

51.61

51.74

1999 Erik Vendt, BC High
1999 Eric Vendt, B.C. High

Event 8

Meet Record: * 4:24.35

State Record: @ 4:24.35
National: 4:12.87
18 Champ: 4:38.31

AA Automatic: 4:28.75

AA Consider: 4:33.39

2016 Grant Shoults,

2/18/2018 Zach Grover, Andover

Year School

Rancho Santa Mar

Meet Qualifying: 5:12
Name
Chase Konstantakos

10

11

12

13

13

24.02
2:14.96 (28.43)
4:09.12 (28.39)
Colby Vieira
25.08
2:17.30 (28.56)
4:13.55 (29.26)
Daniel Vasquez
25.75
2:19.94 (28.93)
4:15.98 (28.67)
Tyler Stringfellow
25.22
(29.22)
(29.42)

2:19.16
4:16.80
Owen Schwab
25.90
(29.47)
(29.61)

2:21.43
4:20.33
Henry Keegan
25.62
2:22.23 (29.60)
4:22.06 (30.12)
Sam Orelowitz
26.77
2:27.61 (30.05)
4:27.58 (29.73)
Dwight Childers
25.90
2:25.75 (30.75)
4:28.99 (31.17)
Lucca Zhigalin
26.79
2:26.06 (30.36)
4:28.80 (30.91)
Nicola Hensch
26.20
2:26.28 (30.62)
4:29.53 (30.74)
William Connolly
25.85
(30.67)
(31.76)

2:24.31
4:30.45
Lars Hjerpe
26.66
(31.17)
(31.66)

2:27.73
4:31.45
Connor Young
26.90
2:28.25 (31.09)
4:33.22 (31.20)
Will Henshon
27.82

JR Minnechaug
50.40 (26.38)
2:43.48 (28.52)
4:36.07 (26.95)
SR King Philip
52.48 (27.40)
2:46.37 (29.07)
4:42.37 (28.82)

JR Central Catholic

53.82 (28.07)
2:49.01 (29.07)
4:43.43 (27.45)

SR King Philip

52.76 (27.54)
2:48.74 (29.58)
4:44.30 (27.50)

SR Westford Academy

54.10 (28.20)
2:50.84 (29.41)
4:49.17 (28.84)

SR Needham

54.45 (28.83)
2:51.74 (29.51)
4:50.66 (28.60)

JR Newton South

57.51 (30.74)
2:57.63 (30.02)
4:57.01 (29.43)

JR Bromfield School

54.64 (28.74)
2:57.09 (31.34)
4:58.95 (29.96)

SO Minnechaug

55.59 (28.80)
2:56.75 (30.69)
4:59.40 (30.60)

FR Newton South

55.35 (29.15)
2:56.98 (30.70)
4:59.47 (29.94)

SO Saint John's Pre

54.17 (28.32)
2:55.17 (30.86)
5:00.74 (30.29)

SR Lincoln-Sudbury

56.16 (29.50)
2:58.32 (30.59)
5:02.17 (30.72)

JR Chelmsford

56.32 (29.42)
2:59.36 (31.11)
5:02.89 (29.67)

SR Wellesley

58.07 (30.25)

4:55.10
1:18.14 (27.74)
3:11.72 (28.24)

4:57.68
1:20.26 (27.78)
3:15.51 (29.14)

4:48.89
1:22.37 (28.55)
3:18.10 (29.09)

4:42.92
1:21.07 (28.31)
3:18.11 (29.37)

4:54.49
1:22.89 (28.79)
3:20.65 (29.81)

4:53.47
1:23.50 (29.05)
3:21.56 (29.82)

5:00.79
1:27.44 (29.93)
3:27.77 (30.14)

5:07.01
1:24.57 (29.93)
3:27.14 (30.05)

5:01.96
1:25.44 (29.85)
3:27.13 (30.38)

4:57.48
1:25.37 (30.02)
3:27.82 (30.84)

4:56.66
1:23.78 (29.61)
3:26.74 (31.57)

5:02.65
1:26.11 (29.95)
3:28.85 (30.53)

5:06.31
1:26.37 (30.05)
3:30.70 (31.34)

5:05.43
1:28.71 (30.64)

.53 (28.39)
.73 (29.01)

17

.74 (28.48)
.29 (28.78)

16

.01 (28.64)
.31 (29.21)

15

.94 (28.87)
.38 (29.27)

14

.96 (29.07)
.72 (30.07)

13

.63 (29.13)
.94 (30.38)

12

.56 (30.12)
.85 (30.08)

11

.00 (30.43)
.82 (30.68)

9

.70 (30.26)
.89 (30.76)

7

.66 (30.29)
.79 (30.97)

6

.64 (29.86)
.69 (31.95)

5

.56 (30.45)
.79 (30.94)

3.5

.16 (30.79)
.02 (31.32)

3.5

.03 (31.32)



15

16

17

18

2:30.61 (30.58)
4:32.83 (30.17)
Brian Douglass
26.96
(31.44)
(31.54)
Kerrigan
26.82
(29.63)
(31.07)

2:29.60
4:34.56
Christopher

2:29.22

4:36.12

Alex Buche

25.98

2:28.55 (31.84)

4:36.83 (32.21)
Aidan Malvey

26.92

2:32.87 (32.57)

4:40.14 (31.56)

3:01.81 (31.20)
5:02.89 (30.06)
JR Minnechaug
56.95 (29.99)
3:00.92 (31.32)
5:05.30 (30.74)
SR Watertown
56.82 (30.00)
3:01.10 (31.88)
5:06.22 (30.10)
SR Oliver Ames
54.88 (28.90)
3:00.42 (31.87)
5:08.24 (31.41)
FR Holliston
57.46 (30.54)
3:04.65 (31.78)
5:10.36 (30.22)

FR Central Catholic

55.78 (29.42)
3:02.09 (31.97)
5:10.92 (30.46)

JR Franklin

55.85 (29.10)
3:01.49 (32.41)
5:12.13 (31.98)

JR Newton South

59.00 (30.79)
3:07.07 (32.20)
5:12.75 (29.66)

FR Saint John's Pre

59.41 (31.42)
3:06.04 (30.25)
5:13.69 (31.38)

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3:32.03 (30.22)
5:07.39

1:27.26 (30.31)

3:32.06 (31.14)

5:10.47
1:27.80 (30.98)
3:32.89 (31.79)

5:07.03
1:25.46 (30.58)
3:32.49 (32.07)

5:10.20
1:28.93 (31.47)
3:36.57 (31.92)

5:09.57
1:26.42 (30.64)
3:35.09 (33.00)

5:06.10
1:26.36 (30.51)
3:34.45 (32.96)

5:08.95
1:30.50 (31.50)
3:39.24 (32.17)

5:09.63
1:31.25 (31.84)
3:37.85 (31.81)

:05.30

1:58.
4:03.

:06.22

1:59.
4:05.

:08.24

1:56.
4:04.

:10.36

2:00.
4:08.

:10.92

1:58.
4:07.

:12.13

1:57.
4:07.

:12.75

2:02.
4:11.

:13.69

2:03.
4:10.

.66

16
02

59
05

71
62

30
58

33
92

57
67

63
22

74

(30.63)

2
(30.90)
(30.96)

1
(31.79)
(32.16)

(31.25)
(32.13)

(31.37)
(32.01)

(31.91)
(32.83)

(31.21)
(33.22)

(32.13)
(31.98)

(32.49)
(32.21)

2/19/2017 Westford Academy, Westford Academy

19 Andrew Kelley
26.36
2:30.12 (31.79)
4:40.46 (32.54)
20 Christopher Carey
26.75
2:29.08 (31.51)
4:40.15 (32.48)
21 Dylan Suckerman
28.21
2:34.87 (32.24)
4:43.09 (31.87)
22 Jake Thomas
27.99
2:35.79 (32.05)
4:42.31 (32.25)
Event 9
Meet Record: * 1:25.15
State Record: @ 1:25.15
National: 1:19.27
18 Champ: 1:27.70
AA Automatic: 1:24.92
AA Consider: 1:26.03

Meet Qualifying:

School

J Jung,
2/20/2016 ,
J Jung,

F Haedicke, K Pilachowski,
Westf
F Haekicke, K Pilachowski,

2012 Jacksonville Bolles
Murphy, Schooling,Ckondorelli,Goossen
2/18/2018 Wellesley, Wellesley
D Scherrer, C Isley, A Scherrer, R Thompson

1:37.84

J Koravos

J Koravos

Points

10

Saint John's Prep
1) Kai Zola SO
3) Alex Argeros SR

1:29.95
2) Andrew Coady SO
4) Conor Moran SR

22.88 45.39 (22.51) 1:07.77 (22.38)
Lincoln-Sudbury 1:31.04
1) Ethan Mossi JR 2) Zachary Halsey FR
3) Lars Hjerpe SR 4) Parker Simon JR
22.78 45.34 (22.56) 1:08.47 (23.13)
Needham 1:31.89
1) Alex Ektov SR 2) Daniel Cote SO
3) Martin Barbera JR 4) Andrei Treil SR
23.05 46.26 (23.21) 1:08.85 (22.59)
Natick 1:32.01
1) Allen Cheung SO 2) Matthew Kwan
3) Brian Cheung SO 4) Ben Schmelmer JR
23.62 47.05 (23.43) 1:09.97 (22.92)
Westford Academy 1:32.01
1) Bryce Fan JR 2) Jerry Xu JR
3) Sam Granger SO 4) Owen Schwab SR
23.16 46.28 (23.12) 1:09.04 (22.76)
Acton-Boxborough 1:32.97
1) Danny Donahue SR 2) Peter Bi SR
3) Eddie Wang SO 4) Alex Zhang JR
23.86 46.77 (22.91) 1:09.34 (22.57)
Newton North 1:33.54
1) Jason Wang SR 2) Maxwell Schaefer
3) Ryo Vanderpool 4) Jonathan Qian SR
23.16 46.47 (23.31) 1:09.77 (23.30)
Wellesley 1:34.36
1) Edward Choi SR 2) Tanay Venkata
3) Daniel Scherrer JR 4) Will Henshon SR
23.82 47.30 (23.48) 1:09.06 (21.76)
Westfield 1:34.58
1) Jack Beaulieu 2) Matt Morash JR
3) Patrick Lurgio 4) Cole Viamari
23.79 46.31 (22.52) 1:09.59 (23.28)
Lexington 1:33.77

1) Andrew Shen

3) Shivi Vytheswaran JR

1:

2) Srinivasan Sathiamurthy

4) Greg Conrad SR

1:30.

:31.01

1:31.

:31.45

1:31.

:31.48

1:31.

:32.03

1:32.

:32.35

1:32.

$32.49

1:32.

:32.78

1:32.

32.84

.31 (22.54)

34

61 (22.14)
32

01 (22.16)
30

45 (21.48)
28

48 (22.44)
26

03 (22.69)
24

35 (22.58)
22

49 (23.43)
18

78 (23.19)
14



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

24.14
Minnechaug
1) Filip Kumiega
3) Lucca Zhigalin SO
23.91
Boston College High
1) Johs Erlandsen SR
3) Jake Mead
24.14
Malden
1) David Lombardi SO
3) Haoxi Wang JR
23.55
Agawam
1) Shama Priedenyuk JR
3) Nathan Welch
22.33
Newton South
1) Rafi Dinh
3) Shayan Bakhtyari FR
23.87
Reading
1) Alexey Gornovoi JR
3) Mark Bonnabeau SR
25.59
West Springfield
1) Eric Eastham JR
3) Mark Legarda
21.84
Lynnfield
1)
3) Johnny Stumpf
22.64
Oliver Ames
1) Anthony Carraggi
3) Alex Buche SR
24.21
Concord-Carlisle
1) Daniel Wang
3) Lee Tang JR
23.85
Andover
1) Dennis Tang
3) Eric Xu FR
24.18
Framingham
1) Jonathan Dupcak FR
3) Talon Hayes
23.80
Hingham
1) Greg McInnis
3) Nolan Doherty
23.94
Chelmsford
1) Thomas Lopez
3) Nolan Spiedel
24.64
Saint John's Shrewsbury
1) Josh Ahrens
3) Liam Farrell
23.56
Attleboro
1) Colton Parkinson SR
3) Brett Wortham
23.66
Brookline
1) Julian Atkins
3) Eric Zhao
24.13
Watertown
1) Michael Pugliese
3) John Cha
23.75
Triton
1) Grayson Fountain
3) Alex Kelleher
24.03
Xaverian Brothers
1) Patrick Wilson
3) Micheal Scuderi
23.74
Palmer
1) Collin Tremblay
3) Jared Yetts
25.67
Springfield Central
1) Ben Russell SR
3) Griffin Harrington
23.69

Chris Anastasiades SR

47.69

46.98

47.28

48.12

45.14

47.19

49.23

46.64

45.53

47.50

47.35

47.34

47.75

47.30

48.51

48.11

47.89

48.88

48.76

49.65

48.38

49.93

49.42

(23.

(23.

(23.

(24.

(22.

(23.

(23.

(24.

(22.

(23.

(23.

(23.

(23.

(23.

(23.

(24.

(24.

(24.

(25.

(25.

(24.

(24.

(25.

55) 1:10.67 (22.98)
1:33.48
2) Brian Douglass JR

4) Chase Konstantakos JR

07) 1:10.98 (24.00)
1:34.48
2) Damian Olechowski

4) Tommy Rice JR

14) 1:11.19 (23.91)
1:34.43

2) Tony Giech

4) Kevin Ochoa SR

57) 1:11.48 (23.36)
1:34.73

2) John Wheat

4) David Dagenais

81) 1:09.53 (24.39)
1:34.03

2) Felix Song

4) Collin Holson SO

32) 1:10.58 (23.39)
1:33.60

2) Ryan Assarian

4) Scott Spear SO

64) 1:12.33 (23.10)
1:35.88

2) Macauley Kressler

4) Kyle Jerard

80) 1:11.02 (24.38)
1:37.83

1:

2) Antonio Anastasiades JR

4) Alex Kent

89) 1:09.69 (24.16)
1:34.99

2) Ben Turner

4) Kyle Gray SR

29) 1:12.10 (24.60)
1:34.71

2) Henry Lease

4) Dennis Evgenov

50) 1:11.11 (23.76)
1:33.96

2) Kenneth Siu JR

4) Adam Medjamia JR

16) 1:11.48 (24.14)
1:36.53

2) Leone Kisler

4) Tristan Wilcox

95) 1:11.77 (24.02)
1:35.89

2) Reid Roberts

4) Lawson Roberts SR

36) 1:11.67 (24.37)
1:33.77

2) TJ Scalese

4) Jimmy Shaw SR

87) 1:12.16 (23.65)
1:37.84

2) Will DeHoratius

4) Chris Mucci

55) 1:11.32 (23.21)
1:37.01

2) Matt Marcil

4) Connor Dunn SR

23) 1:13.75 (25.86)
1:34.49

2) Burk Zhao

4) Elan Katz JR

75) 1:16.87 (27.99)
1:37.58

2) Eli Barlow

4) Christopher Kerrigan SR

01) 1:12.83 (24.07)
1:37.03

2) Jared Piccianl

4) Joshua Thibeau JR

62) 1:14.50 (24.85)
1:37.21

2) Gage Higgins

4) Brian Foulds SR

64) 1:13.65 (25.27)
1:37.50

2) Ethan Tremblay

4) Kareem Hassan

26) 1:13.93 (24.00)
1:35.64

2) Paul Campbell

4) Michael Thompson

73) 1:14.09 (24.67)

1

1:32.

:32.96

1:32.

$33.49

1:33.

:33.76

1:33.

:33.85

1:33.

$33.92

1:33.

:34.05

1:34.

:34.06

1:34.
34.45

1:34.

:34.54

1:34.

:34.65

1:34.

:34.95

1:34.

:35.31

1:35.

:35.52

1:35.

:35.62

1:35.

:35.65

1:35.

:35.80

1:35.

:36.21

1:36.

:36.40

1:36.

:36.68

1:36.

:36.86

1:36.

:37.49

1:37.

:37.52

.52

84 (22.17)

12

96 (21.98)
10

49 (22.30)
8

76 (22.28)

85 (24.32)

4

92 (23.34)

2

05 (21.72)

06 (23.04)
45 (24.76)
54 (22.44)
65 (23.54)
95 (23.47)
31 (23.54)
52 (23.85)
62 (23.46)
65 (24.33)
80 (22.05)
21 (19.34)
40 (23.57)
68 (22.18)
86 (23.21)
49

(23.56)

(23.43)



33 Waltham
1) Anthony Butler
3) Ryan Pereira
23.78
34 Winchester
1) Dylan Han
3) Gavin Lindsay
24.66
35 Central Catholic

3) Myles Mwathe
26.84

49.43 (24.77) 1:13.48 (24.05) 1:37.

1:36.26 1:43.01
1) Anthony Papageoriou 2) Kyle Sheedy
4) Jack Devlin

52.83 (25.99) 1:18.30 (25.47) 1:43.

1:31.92 DQ

—-- Nashoba
1) Ben Kalber JR
3) Jake Eastman JR
23.24

1:37.75 1:37.56
2) Alexander Sebunnya
4) Lucas Chang

49.11 (25.33) 1:13.25 (24.14) 1:37.

1:37.68 1:37.90
2) Jason Clark
4) Jack Legere

2) Liam Pyatt JR
4) Minh-Huy Le JR
45.63 (22.39) 1:07.74 (22.11)

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: * 49.20
State Record: @ 49.20

National: 45.34
18 Champ: 49.20
AA Automatic: 49.53
AA Consider: 50.64

Meet Qualifying: 58.63

Name

1 Tommy Russell

25.30
2 Chance Yan

25.74
3 Kyle Lo

26.96
4 Colby Vieira

27.23
5 David Lombardi

26.86
6 Nikita Orbits

27.21
7 Silas Gramaglia

27.03
8 James McClaren

27.14
9 David Del Rio

27.43
10 Adam Briand

27.95
11 John Driscoll

27.64
12 Jake Eastman

27.61
13 Joseph Pervier

28.05
14 Andrei Treil

28.20
15 Brennan Gravanda

27.80
16 Charles Clark

27.65
17 Brian Doherty

27.48
18 Phillip Bogaevsky

28.37
19 Ben Russell

28.25

2/18/2018 Oliver Zmetrovich, Saint John's Pre

2/18/2018 Oliver Zmetrovich, St John's Prep
2012 Ryan Murphy, Jacksonville, FL

2/18/2018 Oliver Zmetrovich, Saint John's Pre

56 (24.31)

90 (24.42)

01 (24.71)

DQ (21.75)

Points

16
15
14
13
12

11

Year School Seed Finals
JR Westfield 52.08 51.56
51.56 (26.26)

JR Framingham 54.25 54.14
54.14 (28.40)
JR Newton South 55.10 55.28
55.28 (28.32)
SR King Philip 54.60 55.63
55.63 (28.40)
SO Malden 57.40 55.72
55.72 (28.86)
JR Andover 55.52 55.81
55.81 (28.60)
SR Concord-Carlisle 55.97 56.25
56.25 (29.22)
SR Bridgewater-Rayn 57.18 56.39
56.39 (29.25)
SO Revere 58.38 56.60
56.60 (29.17)
JR Grafton 58.55 56.97
56.97 (29.02)
SO Saint John's Pre 57.14 57.25
57.25 (29.61)
JR Nashoba 57.80 57.54
57.54 (29.93)
JR Gardner 58.48 57.79
57.79 (29.74)
SR Needham 57.38 57.81
57.81 (29.61)
JR Minnechaug 57.97 57.95
57.95 (30.15)
JR Concord-Carlisle 58.06 58.08
58.08 (30.43)
JR Boston College H 58.17 58.23
58.23 (30.75)
SR Acton-Boxborough 58.02 58.29
58.29 (29.92)
SR Springfield Cent 58.15 58.38
58.38 (30.13)
JR Newton South 58.55 58.81

20 Amit Fudim
28.43

58.81 (30.38)

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: * 53.81
State Record: @ 53.81

National: 52.65
18 Champ: 58.20
AA Automatic: 55.93
AA Consider: 57.11

Meet Qualifying: 1:05.

Name

1 Antonio Anastasiades

2/22/2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover-
2009 Nick D'Innocenzo, Andover
2016 Chandler Bray, Avon, IN

2/18/2018 Aaron Zhu, Chelmsford

Points

16

23
Year School Seed Finals
JR Lynnfield 59.59 57.69
27.09 57.69 (30.60)
2 Aaron Zhu JR Chelmsford 58.20 57.87
27.22 57.87 (30.65)
3 Ray Cerro SR Algonquin 1:00.16 58.13
27.52 58.13 (30.61)
4 Ethan Mossi JR Lincoln-Sudbury 59.65 59.28
27.86

59.28 (31.42)

5 Pablo Kohlmann Garcia SO Winchester 59.88 1:00.17

15

14



13

12

11

28.31 1:00.17 (31.86)
6 Connor Richard JR Minnechaug 1:00.55 1:00.77
28.76 1:00.77 (32.01)
7 Kenneth Siu JR Andover 1:00.41 1:00.79
28.79 1:00.79 (32.00)
8 Tyler Stringfellow SR King Philip 59.67 1:00.89
28.59 1:00.89 (32.30)
9 Jonathan Qian SR Newton North 1:01.46 1:01.17
28.16 1:01.17 (33.01)
10 Bryce Fan JR Westford Academy 1:01.57 1:01.31
28.11 1:01.31 (33.20)
11 Jared Yetts Palmer 1:03.39 1:02.14
29.12 1:02.14 (33.02)
12 Palmer Randall JR Saint John's Pre 1:02.79 1:02.28
28.92 1:02.28 (33.36)
13 Alex Argeros SR Saint John's Pre 1:02.18 1:02.40
29.26 1:02.40 (33.14)
14 Chris Anastasiades SR Lynnfield 1:03.19 1:02.47
28.91 1:02.47 (33.56)
15 Adam Medjamia JR Andover 1:02.59 1:03.01
29.46 1:03.01 (33.55)
16 Sam Groleau SO Gloucester 1:05.11 1:03.21
29.83 1:03.21 (33.38)
17 Frank Xiao FR Acton-Boxborough 1:03.57 1:03.33
29.90 1:03.33 (33.43)
18 David O'Leary SR North Andover 1:02.95 1:03.51
29.81 1:03.51 (33.70)
19 Edward Choi SR Wellesley 1:04.97 1:03.60
29.78 1:03.60 (33.82)
20 Lee Tang JR Concord-Carlisle 1:04.53 1:03.62
30.01 1:03.62 (33.61)
21 Daniel Cote SO Needham 1:04.58 1:04.11
30.15 1:04.11 (33.96)
22 Jeffrey Kong FR Lexington 1:04.19 1:04.21
30.28 1:04.21 (33.93)
23 Nick Dillon SR Monument Mountai 1:04.18 1:04.36
29.99 1:04.36 (34.37)
24 David Qian JR Boston Latin Sch 1:02.78 1:04.38
30.19 1:04.38 (34.19)
25 Eric Xu FR Andover 1:05.06 1:04.39
29.42 1:04.39 (34.97)
26 Patrick Doherty SR Boston College H 1:04.44 1:04.56
30.30 1:04.56 (34.26)
27 Dean Whyte SR King Philip 1:04.56 1:04.62
30.18 1:04.62 (34.44)
28 Alex Jefferson JR Westford Academy 1:05.11 1:04.69
30.24 1:04.69 (34.45)
29 Zachary Bubonovich FR Natick 1:04.77 1:05.23
30.58 1:05.23 (34.65)
30 Roy Wang SR Franklin 1:04.77 1:05.41
29.90 1:05.41 (35.51)
31 Alexey Gornovoi JR Reading 1:05.20 1:06.84
31.90 1:06.84 (34.94)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Meet Record: * 3:07.83 2/19/2017 Westford Academy, Westford Academy
J Jung, J Yao, J Koravos, K Pilachowski
State Record: @ 3:07.83 2/20/2016 Westf
J. Jung, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski, J Yao
National: 2:54.43 2012
Murphy,Ckondorelli,Booth,Schooling
18 Champ: 3:09.56 2/18/2018 Saint John's Prep, Saint John's Pre
O Zmetrovich, N Mahoney, M Lockwood, J Roberts
AA Automatic: 3:06.24
AA Consider: 3:08.93

Meet Qualifying:
School

3:38.31

Points

1 Saint John's Prep

1) Mitchell Lockwood SR

3) Alex Argeros SR
22.24
1:59.43 (23.39)
2 Chelmsford
1) Benjamin Cote SR

3) Connor Quirbach FR

22.81
2:02.43 (23.08)
3 Natick
1) Ben Schmelmer JR
3) Brian Cheung SO
23.46
2:03.22 (23.71)
4 Nashoba
1) Ben Kalber JR
3) Jake Eastman JR
24.07
2:04.04 (23.17)

3:17.80
2) Conor Moran SR
4) William Connolly SO

46.28 (46.28) 1:10.10 (23.82)
2:24.88 (48.84) 2:47.66 (22.78)
3:19.60
2) Jimmy Shaw SR
4) Aaron Zhu JR
48.13 (48.13) 1:12.16 (24.03)
2:27.35 (48.00) 2:50.19 (22.84)
3:17.90
2) Allen Cheung SO
4) Antonio Arena SO
48.38 (48.38) 1:12.67 (24.29)
2:29.82 (50.31) 2:52.56 (22.74)
3:24.88
2) Liam Pyatt JR
4) Minh-Huy Le JR
51.21 (51.21) 1:14.96 (23.75)
2:30.10 (49.23) 2:53.00 (22.90)

1:36.
3:13.

3:15.23

1:39.
3:15.

3:18.43

1:39.
3:18.

3:18.62

04 (49.76)
65 (48.77)
34

35 (51.22)
23 (47.88)
32

51 (51.13)
43 (48.61)
30

.87 (49.66)
.62 (48.52)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

22

Minnechaug
1) Chase Konstantakos JR
3) Lucca Zhigalin SO

22.75 47.35
2:02.92 (24.67) 2:30.56
Lincoln-Sudbury
1) Zachary Halsey FR
3) Ethan Mossi JR
24.53 51.34
2:05.39 (22.85) 2:31.10
Needham
1) Alex Ektov SR
3) Andrei Treil SR
24.50 51.88
2:06.58 (23.74) 2:33.01
Westfield
1) Matt Morash JR
3) Cole Viamari
24.10 50.95
2:06.09 (24.24) 2:33.61
Westford Academy
1) Matt Song SO
3) Braeden Ledder
24.68 51.56
2:05.57 (24.01) 2:32.74
Acton-Boxborough
1) Alex Zhang JR
3) Eddie Wang SO
23.94 49.87
2:04.32 (22.84) 2:30.49
Newton South
1) Sam Orelowitz JR
3) Collin Holson SO
24.17 50.19
2:05.93 (24.60) 2:33.23
Concord-Carlisle
1) Daniel Wang
3) Dennis Evgenov
24.74 54.75
2:08.15 (24.17) 2:35.45
Reading
1) Mark Bonnabeau SR
3) Alexey Gornovoi JR
24.40 50.75
2:11.14 (24.99) 2:39.70
Andover
1) Nikita Orbits JR
3) Kenneth Siu JR
24.99 51.23
2:07.40 (24.45) 2:34.60
Algonquin
1) Ryan Murphy SR
3) Will Saulnier
24.24 50.97
2:09.88 (25.18) 2:38.12
Oliver Ames
1) Anthony Carraggi
3) Alex Buche SR
25.32 53.16
2:09.94 (25.14) 2:38.59
King Philip
1) Colby Vieira SR
3) Dean Whyte SR
24.50 50.75
2:10.11 (25.35) 2:38.40
West Springfield
1) Kyle Jerard
3) Mark Legarda
25.69 53.23
2:14.15 (25.75) 2:43.12
Framingham
1) Chance Yan JR
3) Tristan Wilcox
25.11 54.15
2:11.30 (25.27) 2:38.64
Winchester
1) Adrian Tam SR
3) Jack Legere
24.79 51.49
2:10.21 (25.16) 2:38.00
Lexington
1) Srinivasan Sathiamurthy
3) Shivi Vytheswaran JR
25.56 54.28
2:13.25 (24.32) 2:40.23
Watertown
1) John Cha
3) Michael Pugliese
25.73 52.17

(47.
(52.

(51.
(48.

(51.
(50.

(50.
(51.

(51.
(51.

(49.
(49.

(50.
(51.

(54.
(51.

(50.
(53.

(51.
(51.

(50.
(53.

(53.
(53.

(50.
(53.

(53.
(54.

(54.
(52.

(51.
(52.

(54.
(51.

(52.

3:21.06
2) Brian Douglass JR
4) Connor Richard JR

35) 1:11.31 (23.96)
31) 2:53.84 (23.28)
3:21.49

2) Lars Hjerpe SR
4) Parker Simon JR

34) 1:16.21 (24.87)
56) 2:54.12 (23.02)
3:22.61

2) Martin Barbera JR
4) Henry Keegan SR

88) 1:16.39 (24.51)
17) 2:56.11 (23.10)
3:24.29

2) Patrick Lurgio
4) Tommy Russell JR

95) 1:14.96 (24.01)
76) 2:56.75 (23.14)
3:22.13

2) Sam Granger SO
4) Owen Schwab SR

56) 1:15.34 (23.78)
18) 2:56.00 (23.26)
3:24.55

2) Chang Liu
4) Phillip Bogaevsky SR

87) 1:14.19 (24.32)
01) 2:55.24 (24.75)
3:23.28

2) Zach Dietrich SO
4) Kyle Lo JR

19) 1:14.91 (24.72)
90) 2:57.51 (24.28)
3:25.25

2) Charles Clark JR
4) Silas Gramaglia SR

75) 1:16.55 (21.80)
47) 2:59.20 (23.75)
3:25.80

2) Ryan Assarian
4) Scott Spear SO

75) 1:16.97 (26.22)
55) 3:01.70 (22.00)
3:27.62

2) William Qian SO
4) Dennis Tang

23) 1:15.67 (24.44)
65) 2:59.15 (24.55)
3:29.18

2) Matthew Beland
4) Ray Cerro SR

97) 1:16.48 (25.51)
42) 3:01.83 (23.71)
3:27.47

2) Ben Turner
4) Kyle Gray SR

16) 1:17.92 (24.76)
79) 3:01.68 (23.09)
3:24.47

2) Derek Whyte
4) Tyler Stringfellow SR

75) 1:16.32 (25.57)
64) 3:02.42 (24.02)
3:26.37

2) Liam Florence
4) Eric Eastham JR

23) 1:19.37 (26.14)
72) 3:04.88 (21.76)
3:28.59

2) Leone Kisler
4) Jonathan Dupcak FR

15) 1:18.03 (23.88)
61) 3:02.95 (24.31)
3:29.01

2) Gavin Lindsay
4) Pablo Kohlmann Garcia

49) 1:16.82 (25.33)
95) 3:02.51 (24.51)
3:31.65

2) Jeffrey Kong FR
4) Greg Conrad SR

28) 1:20.27 (25.99)
30) 3:04.11 (23.88)
3:33.63

2) Eli Barlow

3:19.24

1:38.
3:19.

3:20.07

1:42.
3:20.

3:21.47

1:42.
3:21.

3:21.54

1:41

3:21.83

1:41.
3:21.

3:22.13

1:41.
3:22.

3:23.47

1:41.
3:23.

3:25.54

1:43.
3:25.

3:25.99

1:46.
3:25.

3:26.47

1:42.
3:26.

3:26.98

1:44
3:26
3:27.62

1:44

3:28.45

1:44.
3:28.

3:29.08

1:48.
3:29.

3:29.10

1:46.
3:29.

3:30.21

SO

1:45.
3:30.

3:30.21

1:48.
3:30.

3:30.22

4) Christopher Kerrigan SR

17) 1:18.60 (26.43)

1:47.

28

25 (50.90)
24 (48.68)
26

54 (51.20)
07 (48.97)
24

84 (50.96)
47 (48.46)
22

.85 (50.90)
3:21.

54 (47.93)
18

56 (50.00)
83 (49.09)
14

48 (51.61)
13 (51.64)
12

33 (51.14)
47 (50.24)
10

98 (49.23)
54 (50.09)
8

15 (55.40)
99 (46.29)
6

95 (51.72)
47 (51.87)
4

.70 (53.73)
.98 (48.86)

2

.80 (51.64)
3:27.

62 (49.03)

76 (54.01)
45 (50.05)

40 (55.17)
08 (45.96)

03 (51.88)
10 (50.46)

05 (53.56)
21 (52.21)

93 (54.65)
21 (49.98)

62 (55.45)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1.

3.

5.

7.

9.
11.
13.
15.
17.
19.
21.
23.
25.
27.
29.
31.
33.
35.
37.
38.
40.
43.
45.
45.

2:12.16
Wellesley
1) David Cole
3) Edward Choi SR
25.25
2:11.45 (25.07)
Saint John's Shrewsbury
1) Josh Ahrens
3) Liam Farrell
25.93
2:11.05 (24.65)
Boston College High
1) Johs Erlandsen SR
3) Brian Doherty JR
24.96
2:10.14 (24.73)
Newton North
1) Jason Wang SR
3) Ryo Vanderpool
25.70
2:14.02 (25.04)
Central Catholic
1) Andrew Kelley FR
3) Frank McShan
25.54
2:17.16 (26.76)
Brookline
1) Julian Atkins
3) Burk Zhao

(24.54)

25.03
2:15.47 (26.63)
Monument Mountain
1) Ethan Dean
3) Harry Albert
26.21
2:18.34 (27.03)
Lynnfield
1) Johnny Stumpf
3) Matthew Pecjo
25.58
2:16.52 (26.02)

Men

Saint John's Prep
Natick

Needham
Minnechaug

Newton South
Lynnfield

King Philip
Concord-Carlisle
Newton North
Wellesley
Framingham
Winchester

Boston College High
Bromfield School
Attleboro
Lexington
Xaverian Brothers
Cambridge Rindge & Latin
Brookline

Triton

Palmer

Gardner
Watertown
Gloucester

2:

2:

2:

2:

2:

2:

2:

2:

2:

39.58

52.99
39.16

53.00
37.88

51.51
38.26

53.63
42.08

54.05
46.52

51.89
44.84

55.21
48.32

53.63
47.41

(51.

(52.
(52.

(53.
(51.

(51.
(52.

(53.
(53.

(54.
(56.

(51.
(56.

(55.
(57.

(53.
(56.

96) 3:03.65 (24.07)
3:30.36

2) Luke Clark

4) Will Henshon SR

99) 1:18.08 (25.09)

78) 3:03.92 (24.76)

3:34.39
2) Will DeHoratius

4) Chris Mucci

00) 1:18.24 (25.24)
48) 3:03.25 (25.37)

3:30.72
2) Hao Ly

4) Patrick Doherty SR

51) 1:16.98 (25.47)

85) 3:03.33 (25.07)
3:36.51

2) Alex Zhang

4) Elliot Alberts

63) 1:19.85 (26.22)

10) 3:07.23 (25.15)
3:29.84

2) Jack Beecher

4) Danny DeRoche SR

05) 1:19.87 (25.82)
12) 3:10.43 (23.91)
3:37.10

2) Henley Chen
4) Eric Zhao

89) 1:18.45 (26.56)

00) 3:11.40 (26.56)
3:37.63

2) Jack Glantz

4) Nick Dillon SR

21) 1:22.15 (26.94)

01) 3:12.94 (24.62)
3:31.59

2) Nick Alphen

4) Alex Kent

63)

91) 3:13.84 (26.43)

- Team Rankings - Through Event 12

3:30.
:30.86

1:46.
3:30.
$31.14

1:46.
3:31.
£31.19

1:45.
3:31.
:34.76

1:48.
3:34.
:37.02

1:50.
3:37.
:39.74

1:48.
3:39.
:40.95

1:51.
3:40.
:44.22

240 2. Chelmsford
147 4. Westford Academy
130 6. Westfield
108 8. Lincoln-Sudbury
95 10. Acton-Boxborough
77 12. Malden
72 14. Nashoba
64 16. Andover
49 18. Reading
42.5 20. West Springfield
36 22. Central Catholic
34 24. Algonquin
32 26. Oliver Ames
28 28. Agawam
24 30. Haverhill
15 32. Tantasqua
13 34. Bridgewater-Raynham
10 36. Revere
8 38. Grafton
7 40. Taunton
6 42. Boston Latin School
4 44. New Bedford
1 45. Monument Mountain
1

22

38
86

40
14

41
19

98
76

40
02

84
74

31
95

.50
.22

(50.64)

(53.39)
(51.70)

(53.40)
(53.26)

(53.90)
(52.93)

(55.35)
(52.68)

(56.35)
(50.50)

(56.95)
(54.90)

(56.10)
(52.63)

(56.87)
(56.81)

169.5
133
109
104

86
74
67
56
45
40
35
33
30
27
18
14
11
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